PRASAR BHARATI

(INDIA'S PUBLIC SERVICE BROADCASTER) OFFICE OF THE ASSISTANT ENGINEER (CIVIL)-I

CIVIL CONSTRUCTION WING: ALL INDIA RADIO & DOORDARSHAN BENGALURU-560 006

No.AEC/BNG/ AC -5/ 2019-20/

SHORT NOTICE E-QUOTATION TENDER NOTICE

Date: 24/04/2019

Sealed E-Quotation Tenders are invited for the following works by the Assistant Engineer(C)-I, Civil Construction Wing, All India Radio, DDK Campus, JC Nagar Bengaluru on behalf of the President of India from approved & appropriate class of registered contractors of CPWD, MES, P&T, Railways, Karnataka State PWD or Registered Establishment under department of Labour, Govt of India / Karnataka with License under contract Labour (regulation and Abolition) Act from Min of Labour & Employment, Govt of India, Registration with EPFO & ESI with validity till completing period of work. The Bid will be accepted up to 14:00 hrs on 24-04-2019

Name of the works:

Providing Semi Skilled Labour for Plumbing work on casual basis for day to day Maintenance of Studio and Staff Quarters premises of DDK, Bengaluru for the month of May'19 (One Month).

Estimated Cost: Rs. 28187/- Time Allowed: One Month

- The Bid Schedule of quantities and special Conditions shall be obtained from this Office up to 14:00 hrs on 29-04-2019 on written application along with self attested copies of eligibility Documents as follows: But Original document needs to be produced for verification along with Application which will be returned back after verification.
 - a. Enlistment Order of the contractor/Valid Registration Certificate/ Labour License with up-todate renewal details
 - b. Certificate of registration of GST
 - c. Certificate of registration of EPFO
 - d. Certificate of registration of ESI
 - e. Pan card
- Quotations will be opened at 15:00 hrs on **29-04-2019** or in case the same is found to be a Government holiday, the quotations will be opened on the next working day at the same time by the Assistant Engineer(C), CCW, AIR, Bengaluru.
- 07 The rate shall be quoted only in schedule issued. The rate and amount shall be quoted in both figures and in words inclusive of all taxes and incidental charge. In addition Special Condition as per Annexure I issued along with Schedule also to be attached under the signature of Agency.
- 08 Time allowed for completion of work will be from the date of issue of order
- O9 Quotations should be addressed to the Asst Engineer ©-I, Civil Construction Wing, All India Radio, Bengaluru & on the cover 'Quotation for the work of (Name of work)' should be superscripted.
- 10 The quotation received after the due date /late hours are liable to be rejected summarily.
- 11 On acceptance of the lowest quotations, the work order will be issued as per CPWD regulations and hence the contractor/quotationer shall abide by the rules and regulations of the Department as per CPWD codes and Special Condition as per Annexure I issued along with Schedule

- 03 The acceptance of a quotation will rest with the Assistant Engineer©-I, Civil Construction Wing, All India Radio, Bengaluru who does not bind himself to accept the lowest quotation and reserves to himself of the authority to reject any or all of the quotation received without assigning any reason.
- O4 The payment shall be made only for work done and measured nothing extra will be payable on any account.
- O5 Quotation rate shall include all local taxes, transportation charges etc to site of work and no excise duty will be paid separately.
- 06 Quotation rate will be for all inclusive of Tax in prevailing rate including GST wherever applicable and nothing extra will be paid
- 12 On acceptance of the quotation, the name of accredited representative of the quotationer who could be responsible for taking instructions from the Engineer-in-Charge shall be communicated to the Engineer-in-Charge

The details of this E-Quotation notice can be viewed in tender portal www.allindiaradio.gov.in and www.tenderhome.com.& Tender wizard.com/AIR

Sd/-ASSISTANT ENGINEER (CIVIL)

COPY TO:

- 1. The Executive Engineer(C), Civil Construction Wing, All India Radio, Bengaluru
- 2. The Regional PFCommissioner EPFO Bengaluru
- 3. M/s Sugal InfoTech Pvt Ltd, 6/35, WEA, Karol bagh, New Delhi 110 005 by e-mail with request to publish in website, tenderhome.com.
- 4. Prasar Bharati, All India Radio, New Delhi by e-mail with request to publish in website, www.allindiaradio.gov.in
- 5. The Asst Engineer(C)/(P), Civil Construction Wing, All India Radio, Bengaluru
- 6. Notice Board.

ASSISTANT ENGINEER (CIVIL)-I